No. 14533. Multilateral

EUROPEAN AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE WORK OF CREWS OF VEHICLES ENGAGED IN INTERNATIONAL ROAD TRANSPORT (AETR). GENEVA, 1 JULY 1970 [United Nations, Treaty Series, vol. 993, 1-14533.]

TERRITORIAL APPLICATION IN RESPECT OF GIBRALTAR*

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Deposit of instrument with the Secretary-General of the United Nations: 3 September 2019

Date of effect: 1 March 2020

Registration with the Secretariat of the United Nations: ex officio, 3 September

2019

No UNTS volume number has yet been determined for this record.

Nº 14533, Multilatéral

ACCORD EUROPÉEN RELATIF AU TRAVAIL DES ÉQUIPAGES DES VÉHICULES EFFECTUANT DES TRANSPORTS INTERNATIONAUX PAR ROUTE (AETR). GENÈVE, 1^{ER} JUILLET 1970 [Nations Unies, Recueil des Traités, vol. 993, I-14533.]

APPLICATION TERRITORIALE À L'ÉGARD DE GIBRALTAR*

Royaume-Uni de Grande-Bretagne et d'Irlande du Nord

Dépôt de l'instrument auprès du Secrétaire général de l'Organisation des Nations Unies : 3 septembre 2019 Date de prise d'effet : 1^{er} mars 2020 Enregistrement auprès du Secrétariat de

l'Organisation des Nations Unies : d'office, 3 septembre 2019

*Le numéro de volume RTNU n'a pas encore été établi pour ce dossier.

[ENGLISH TEXT – TEXTE ANGLAIS]

... the Government of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland hereby extends the application of the United Kingdom's Ratification of the Agreement to Gibraltar, for whose international relations the United Kingdom is responsible.

The Government of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland hereby declares that, pursuant to Article 17, paragraph 1, of the Agreement, the Agreement shall be extended to Gibraltar as from the one hundred and eightieth day after receipt of this notification.

[TRANSLATION - TRADUCTION]

... le Gouvernement du Royaume-Uni de Grande-Bretagne et d'Irlande du Nord étend l'application de la ratification de l'Accord par le Royaume-Uni à Gibraltar, pour lequel le Royaume-Uni est responsable des relations internationales.

Le Gouvernement du Royaume-Uni de Grande-Bretagne et d'Irlande du Nord déclare par la présente que, conformément au paragraphe 1 de l'article 17 de l'Accord, celui-ci sera étendu à Gibraltar à compter du cent quatre-vingtième jour après réception de cette notification.